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Name Position Institute Email address

Albania Klodian Zaimi IGEWE Water Department IGEWE klodianzaimi@yahoo.com

Albania Lorenc Baholli Specialist on Irrigation and drainage
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Rural Development and 
Water Administration

Lorenc.Baholli@bujqesia.gov.al

Albania Tomi Decolli Chief of sector Irrigation management 
and monitoring

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Rural Development and 
Water Administration

Tomi.Decolli@bujqesia.gov.al

Austria Wolfgang Wagner Head of the Department of Geodesy 
and Geoinformation

Centre for Water Resource 
Systems, Vienna University 
of technology

wolfgang.wagner@geo.tuwien.ac.at

Belgium Alirio Arboleda Researcher Royal Meteorologic Institute arboleda.alirio@meteo.be

Bosnia & 
Herzegovina Aida Teskeredzic Expert associate

Fedearal 
Hydrometeorological Institute 
BIH

aida.teskeredzic@fhmzbih.gov.ba

Bosnia & 
Herzegovina Vladimir Trkulja Department of Climatology and 

Agrometeorology Hydrometeorological Service vladotrkulja@gmail.com

Bosnia & 
Herzegovina Mirko Jokic Senior Advisor Fruit Growing, 

Agricultural Extension Service 
Ministry of Agriculture of 
Republica Srpska mirko.jokic@yahoo.com

Bulgaria Rilka Valcheva Assistant
National Institute of 
Meteorology and Hydrology - 
BAS

Rilka.Valcheva@gmail.com

Costa Rica Oscar Rojas Natural Resources Officer FAO Oscar.Rojas@fao.org

Croatia Diana Kurazi Expert associate Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service kurazi@cirus.dhz.hr
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Croatia Visnja Vucetic Head of the Agrometeorological 
Department

Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service vucetic@cirus.dhz.hr

Germany Jose Prieto Training officer at EUMETSAT EUMETSAT jose.prieto@eumetsat.int

Greece Eleftheria Tsiniari Operational forecaster Hellenic National 
Meteorological Service elefth.tsiniari@gmail.com 

Hungary Dai Yamawaki Junior professional Officer 
(Environment and Climate Change) FAO dai.yamawaki@fao.org

Hungary Reuben Sessa Climate Chnage, DRR and Energy 
Advicor for Europe and Central Asia FAO reuben.sessa@fao.org

Italy Gianluca Franceschini GIS RS expert FAO Gianluca.Franceschini@fao.org

Italy Espen Volden

Coordinator, Earth Observation 
Science, Applications and Future 
Technologies Department at European 
Space Agency

ESA espen.volden@esa.int

Macedonia Bojah Durnev Department for Proske Management Ministry of Agriculture Forestr    durnev@wmp.gov.mk

Macedonia Ordan Chukaliev Professor
Faculty of Agricultural 
Sciences and Food, Ss Cyril 
and Methodius University

cukaliev@gmail.com

Montenegro Natasa Pazin Senior advisor Hydrometeorological Institute 
of Montenegro natasa.pazin@meteo.co.me

Montenegro Mirjana Inanov Head of the Department of Applied 
Meteorology Hydrometeorological Institute mirjana.ivanov@meteo.co.me

Montenegro Momcilo Blagojevic
Senior Advisor, project monitoring 
and implementation - GIS modelling 
and remote sensing  

Ministry of Agriculture and 
Rural Development momcilo.blagojevic@mpr.gov.me

Poland Karol Paradowski Data expert IGIK/ESA karol.paradowski@igik.edu.pl
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Poland Katarzyna Dabrowska 
Zielinska Expert RS for drought - lecturer ESA/IGIK

Katarzyna.Dabrowska-
Zielinska@igik.edu.pl

Rep. Of Slovenia Mr  Gal Oblišar Department for Agrometeorology Slovenian Environment 
Agency - ARSO gal.oblisar@gov.si

Republic of 
Moldova Svitlana Starchenko Main specialist in agrometeorology

State Hydrometeorological 
Service Agrometeorological 
Monitoring Center

starchenko.svitlana@gmail.com

Romania Argentina Teodora 
Nertan Senior researcher National Meteorological 

Administration argentina.nertan@meteoromania.ro

Romania Oana-Alexandra 
Oprea Scientific researcher Administriatia Nationala De 

Meteorologie Bucurest oprea@meteoromania.ro

Serbia Ana Sovljanski Analyst for agrometerological 
research and modeling

Republic 
Hydrometeorological Service ana.sovljanski@hidmet.gov.rs

Serbia Slavica Radovanovic 
Head of Unit for Operative 
Agrometeorology and Monitoring 
Drought

Republic 
Hydrometeorological Service slavica.radovanovic@hidmet.gov.rs

Serbia Dragana Godjevac Acting Director, Directorate of 
Agricultural Land  

Ministry of Agriculture and 
Environmental Protection dragana.godjevac@minpolj.gov.rs

Serbia Natasa Milic Head of Water Directorate Ministry of Agriculture and 
Environmental Protection natasa.milic@minpolj.gov.rs

Switzerland Barbara Templ
Intern
Agricultural Meteorology Division
CLW/CLPA

WMO btempl@wmo.int

Switzerland Jose Camacho Scientific Officer of Agricultural 
Meterology Division WMO jcamacho@wmo.int

The Former 
Yugoslav Rep. 
Of Macedonia

Goran Basovski Associate for agrometeorology HMS of R. Macedonia baso24@yahoo.com

Turkey Serhan Kose Agricultural engineer Turkish State Meteorological 
Service skose@mgm.gov.tr 
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Hungary Andrea Kircsi Climate researcher Hungarian Meteorological 
Service kircsi.a@met.hu

Hungary Ildikó Dobi Climate researcher Hungarian Meteorological 
Service dobi.i@met.hu

Hungary Mónika Lakatos Climate researcher Hungarian Meteorological 
Service lakatos.m@met.hu

Hungary Helga Tóth Meteorological developer Hungarian Meteorological 
Service toth.h@met.hu

Hungary Judit Kerényi Satellite researcher Hungarian Meteorological 
Service kerenyi.j@met.hu

Hungary Márta Diószeghy Satellite researcher Hungarian Meteorological 
Service dioszeghy.m@met.hu

Hungary Attila Kovács Weather forcasting expert Hungarian Meteorological 
Service kovacs.av@met.hu

Hungary Zsófia Molnár Weather forcasting expert Hungarian Meteorological 
Service molnar.zs@met.hu

Hungary Márta Hunkár Associated professor Pannon University, Keszthely hunkar@georgikon.hu

Hungary István Waltner Assistant professor Szent István University, 
Gödöllő waltner.istvan@mkk.szie.hu

Hungary Sándor Szalai Associated professor Szent István University, 
Gödöllő szalai.sandor@mkk.szie.hu

Hungary Ferenc Kovács Assistant professor University of Szeged kovacsf@geo.u-szeged.hu
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